



CNR No.MHTH01-004572-2015

Order below Exh.77 in Sessions Case No.290/2015
State of Maharashtra Vs. Asharaf Ismail Mansuri and 6

Accused Salman Munna Shaikh in person has submitted this application through jail. He requested to reduce the amount of surety. His advocate is absent when repeatedly called. The learned APP Mr.V.A.Kulkarni has objected the application.

Bail order was passed on 17.04.2023, but till today the accused could not furnish surety. In view of the reason mentioned in the application and taking note of the fact that the accused is in jail since more than eight years, in the interest of justice, following order is passed.

ORDER

1. Accused Salman Munna Shaikh be released on bail on his furnishing P.R.bond of Rs.15,000/- with surety in like amount.
2. He is directed to comply other conditions of bail order dated 17.04.2023

Thane.
Date : 21.07.2023

(A.N.Sirsikar)
Addl. Sessions Judge, Thane.

:: CERTIFICATE ::

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment / order are same word to word as per the original Judgment / order.

Name of the affirming Steno : Mr.R.PPawar, Steno Grade-1

Date of Dictation : 21.07.2023

Date of Transcription : 21.07.2023

Checked and Signed by : 21.07.2023

the Presiding officer on.

Uploaded on :