

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN SESSIONS CASE NO.290/2015
CNR NO.MHTH01-004572-2015

In view of report of Warrant issued against accused Mohsin Rafiq Shaikh, he is reported to be dead on 15/07/2020 at Mumbra. The police has produced death certificate Exh.87 on record. Therefore, the case is abated against accused Mohsin Rafiq Shaikh.

Date – 22/04/2024
Thane.

(A.N.Sirsikar)
Additional Sessions Judge-2,
Thane.

:: **CERTIFICATE** ::

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file Judgment / order are same word to word as per the original Judgment / order.

Name of the affirming Steno	: Mrs. VVMehendale, Steno Grade-1.
Date of Dictation	: 22/04/2024
Date of Transcription	: 22/04/2024
Checked and Signed by	: 23/04/2024
the Presiding officer on.	
Uploaded on	: 23/04/2024